DOMINICAN PRAISE ORDO — 2024

DATE | SUNDAY / FEAST / PAGE ] PSALMS WEEK
Year of Grace 2024 Begins Sunday, December 3 Cycle B; Year 2

Dec. 3 — Dec. 24 Season of Advent Pages 2-28

Sun. December 3 First Sunday of Advent, p. 2 Wk. 1 Psalms 276
Friday December 8 Solemnity: Immaculate Conception p. 796 Common 800 Proper: 796

Sun. December 10 2°d Sunday of Advent p. 2 Wk. II -p. 375
Tues. December 12 Our Lady of Guadalupe (F) Common 850 ff/ 797
Sun. December 17 Third Sunday of Advent, p.2 Wk. Il - 476

Dec. 17-23 O Antiphons Evening prayer II1 & IV MP: 2-28 EP: 29-43
Sun. December 24 Fourth Sunday of Advent, Pss. Wk. IV
AM, p. 4 Pss 577, EPp—35:-Pss584

Sun. December 24 Dec. 24 Christmas Eve-Vigil of the Nativity of the Lord EP 1276 /46

December 25 —January 8 - Christmas Season

December 24 — 25

Christmas — Nativity of Qur Lord

WK 1I: 282 /48

Tue. 26 /Wed. 27/ Thur. 28

Stephen, 1** martyr ( -);, John, Evangelist ( ) Holy Innocents ( )

Pss. Wk. 1

Sun. Dec. 31

Holy Family (F) , MP 85, EP 87

Monday, January 1, 2022

Mary, Mother of God (S), 89 Com 800

Weekdays: Pss. T

Sun., January 7 Epiphany (S), p. 91/ 276 Pss. Wk. I, 61
Monday, Jan. 8 Baptism of the Lord (F), p. 99; Pss. I Wk 10T
Sun., Jan. 14 2" Sun Ordinary Time, prayer 702 Wk. I
Sun. Jan. 21 3" Sun Ordinary Time, Prayer 702 m
Thurs. 25" Conversion of Paul, Apostle (F)
Jan-28-ThomasAquinas-PriestDacter-of-Ch (F)p.720;Common 830; Ps4
Sun. Jan. 28 4" Sun Ordinary Time. Prayer 703 v
Fri., Feb. 2 Presentation of the Lord (F) AM Pss I p. 722; PM 724 Tues. Wk. IV OT
Sun. Feb. 4 5% Sun Ordinary Time, Prayer 703 I
Sun. Feb. 11 6™ Sun Ordinary Time, Prayer 704 n

Wed. Feb. 14

Ash Wednesday, p 106 III Fri. 552

I Pss IV Th-F-Sa p 633ff

Feb. 22 - Apr. 8 Season of Lent, NO Alleluia Pages 108-136

Sun. Feb. 18

1** Sunday of Lent p. 108, 110, 112
Thurs. Feb. 22" Chair of Peter (F)

Thursday, Feb. 22™¢ Chair of Peter (F)

Sun. Feb. 25 2™ Sunday of Lent p. 108, 110. 112 11
Sun ., March 3 3" Sunday of Lent p. 108, 110, 112 11
Sun. Mar. 10 4™ Sunday of Lent 108, 110, 112 v
Sun. March 17 5% Sunday of Lent 108, 110, 112 I
Tues. Mar. 19 Solemnity: St. Joseph - Proper: p 727 PssIV. Sun. 1
Sun. March 24 Palm Sunday, p. 108, 110, 112 I
Thurs. March 28 Holy Thursday, p. 126 / 140 n
Fri. March 29 Good Friday, p. 143 /146 1
Sat. March 30 Holy Saturday, p. 152 /158 Proper
March 31 - May 19 —Season of Easter “Alleluia” Pages 166-200  Pss Proper
Sun. March 31 Solemnity: Easter Sunday p. 168, 170 + Octave I
Sun. April 7 274 Sunday of Easter , p. 166 I
| Mon. Apr. 8 Solemnity: Annunciation of the Lord, Proper 731 Common 800 j
Sun. April 14 3" Sunday of Easter, p. 166 I
Sun. April 21 4™ Sunday of Easter, p. 166 // 4/25 Mark; Evangelist (F) v
Sun. April 28 5% Sunday of Easter, p. 166 Fri. 5/3 Philip & James (F) I
Sat. April 29 Catherine of Siena (F) Pss. Sun Wk I 73251276
Sun. May 5 6" Sunday of Easter, p 168 // In some Dioceses: Thurs. May 9 I
Ascension of the Lord (F) see below
Sun. May 12(Mothers’ Day) | Solemnity: Ascension of the Lord, p 194, Pss I (or Sun7) Easter Wk 7 Pss III

Sun., May 19

Solemnity: Pentecost, p. 215; Pss 1

II




Sun. May 19 (Easter Season ends with Evening Prayer)
Monday, May 20 Mary, Mother of the Church Return to OT Wk 8
Mon., May 20 Mary, Mother of the Church Return to OT Week 7 Wk. 7 in OT Pss III
Sun., May 26 Solemnity: Most Holy Trinity p. 224; Pss I Wk. 8in OT Pss IV
Fri. 5/31: Visitation BVM (F); p.736, Common 805
Sunday, June 2 Solemnity: Body and Blood of Christ: p. 233; Pss I Sun. Wk: 9 OT Pss I
Fri., June 7 Solemnity: Sacred Heart EP p. 244 Ip276 MP
Sunday, June 9 10" Sunday in Ordinary Time Wk: 10" OT Pss 1T
June 16 (Fathers’ Day) 11™ Sunday in Ordinary Time 707 Wk 11 OT;, Pss IIT
June 23 12® Sunday in Ordinary Time Wk. 12; Pss IV
Mon. 6/24 Nativity John Baptist (S) p. 739; Pss. Wk. 1
June 29 Sat. Solemnity: Ss. Peter and Paul prayer p 742 I, Com 813
Sunday, June 30 13" Sunday in Ordinary Time 708 I
July 7 14" Sunday in Ordinary Time 709 I
July 14 15™ Sunday in Ordinary Time 709 11
Sunday, July 21 16™ Sunday in Ordinary Time 710 v
Mon., July 22 Feast: St. Mary of Magdala (F) Pss I AM 746; Pss I; EP 1 & I1:744
7/25: James, Apostle (F) p. 815; Wk.2
Sunday, July 28 17" week in Ordinary Time I
Sunday, Aug. 4 18" week in Ordinary Time 1}
Tuesday, Aug. 6 Feast: Transfiguration (F) p 748; 750 Ip282
Thursday, August 8 Solemnity: Our Holy Father, Dominic EP I: p 752, AM: p 755; L p276
EPII: p 757 Pss I Sat 8/10 St. Lawrence: Deacon & Martyr
Sunday, August 11 19" Sunday in Ordinary Time 711 m
Thursday, August 15 Solemnity: Assumption of Mary p 759 Common 800/Pss. Wk IV
Sunday, Aug. 18 20%Sunday in Ordinary Time 711 v
Wed. 8/24 Bartholomew, Apostle (F) p. 815; Wk. 2
Sunday, Aug. 25 21%t Sunday in Ordinary Time 711 I
Sunday, Sept. 1 22" Sunday in Ordinary Time 712 I
Sunday, Sept. 8 23 Sunday in Ordinary Time 712 m
Sat., Sept 14 Feast: Exaltation of the Holy Cross (F) p 765 Pss. Wk1p 276
Sunday, Sept 15 24™ Sunday in Ordinary Time 713 v
Sat. 9/21 Matthew, Apostle (F); p. 815; Pss. Wk. 2
Sunday, Sept. 22 25™ Sunday in Ordinary Time 713 I
Sunday, Sept. 29 26™ Sunday in Ordinary Time 714 i
Fri. Oct. 4% Holy Father Francis (F) p. 838 Wk. 4
Sunday, Oct. 6 27" Sunday in Ordinary Time 714 I
Sunday, Oct. 13 28% Sunday in Ordinary Time 715 v
Fri. 10/18 St. Luke, Evangelist (F'); p. 815; Sun. Wk 2
Sunday, Oct. 20 29" Sunday in Ordinary Time 715 Wk. 2 I
Sunday, Oct. 27 30" Sunday in OT 716 i
10/28 Ss. Simon & Jude, Apostles (F) p. 815; Wk. 2
Friday, Nov. 1 Solemnity: All Saints; EPI 774; MP 779; EP Il 781 Pss: Wk I
Sat., Nov. 2 All Souls p 787; (Office of Dead p 844)
(Remembrance: Deceased Bros & Srs of the Order)
Sunday, Nov. 3 31% Sunday in Ordinary Time 716 m
11/9 Dedication Lateran Basilica (F) P. 793 Wk 1
Thurs. 11/7 (All Dominican Saints): 790 ; Fr. 11/8 (Deceased OP Bros &
Srs : 792
Sunday, Nov. 10 32 Sunday in Ordinary Time 717 v
Sunday, Nov. 17 33 Sunday in Ordinary Time 1

Mon. 11/18 Dedication of Basilica of Peter and Paul 659

Sunday, Nov. 24 Christ the King: EP I: p 256 I Pss. Proper; AM: 260 Daily: Wk 34: Pss I
Pss Wk I; EP I1: 263 Pss Proper
Thurs. Nov. 28 Thanksgiving Day Wk 34: Pss Il MP 439 EP 446
Saturday Nov. 30 St. Andrew, Apostle (F)

Year of Grace 2025 Begins Sunday, December 1 Cycle C; Year 1

Sunday, Dec. 1

First Sunday of Advent, p. 2

WKk. 1 Psalms 276




